## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Kashmir

## NOTIFICATION Dated, Srinagar 28<sup>th</sup> December, 2016

In supersession of previous notification issued on the subject by the Directorate of FCS&CA, Kashmir and in exercise of the powers conferred upon me under S.O. 145 (E) dated. 15-02-1990, issued by the Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution (Department of Consumer Affairs) Government of India, New-Delhi, I, **Tasaduq Jeelani, Director, Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs, Kashmir** hereby re-fix the maximum retail sale price and weight of Chut, Chachwaroo and Lawasa within the Municipal limits of Srinagar City as under:-

## Chut, Chachwaroo and Lawasa (60 grams each) = Rs. 5.00

All the bread makers are advised to display price list at their shops prominently failing which action under section 3/7 of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955 shall be initiated against the defaulters.

Tasaduq Jeelani (KAS) Director Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affair Kashmir Dated. 28-12-2016

No: DFCS&CA/S (PC)/2016//773-85. Copy for favour of information to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir.
- 2. Secretary to Government, F, CS&CA, Department Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner \_\_\_\_
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police, Srinagar.
- 5. Joint Director Information Department, Kashmir for information and with the request to please publish the rate list in leading dailies of Kashmir for information of general public.
- 6. Joint Controller Legal Metrology Department Kashmir.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister FCS&CA Department, J&K for information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 8. Deputy Director (L/S)/Enforcement, FCS&CA.
- 9. Assistant Director FCS&CA
- 10. PLO, FCS&CA Kashmir.
- 11. All Supplies/Enforcement Inspectors of the FCS&CA Kashmir.
- 12. In-charge website.
  - 13. President/Secretary Nanwai Association Srinagar.